
Katy Blevins <ktleigh79@gmail.com>

response
Curry, Daniel <CurryD@calvertnet.k12.md.us> Tue, May 22, 2018 at 9:12 AM
To: "johnsblevins@gmail.com" <johnsblevins@gmail.com>, Katy Blevins <ktleigh79@gmail.com>
Cc: "Johnson, Susan" <JohnsonS@calvertnet.k12.md.us>, "Roof, Kim" <RoofK@calvertnet.k12.md.us>, 
"Navarro, Anthony" <NavarroT@calvertnet.k12.md.us>, "Workman, Diane" 
<WorkmanD@calvertnet.k12.md.us>, "Mister, Travis" <mistert@calvertnet.k12.md.us>, "Blackmon, Mandy" 
<BlackmonM@calvertnet.k12.md.us>, "Balinski, Dawn" <balinskid@calvertnet.k12.md.us>, "McConkey, Kelly" 
<McConkeyK@calvertnet.k12.md.us>, "McGuire, Tracy" <McGuireT@calvertnet.k12.md.us>, "Cousins, 
Pamela" <CousinsP@calvertnet.k12.md.us>, "Phalen, William" <PhalenW@calvertnet.k12.md.us>

Mr. and Mrs. Blevins:  Attached is a letter in response to your meeting with Dr. Johnson and Ms. Roof. 

With regard to your inquiry on Sarah attending a band concert, she and you are welcome to attend.  Of 
course she cannot participate with the band because she has not been to school.  If you attend, you will 
likely see Mrs. Blackmon and/or Mr. Mister and I would expect them to be cordial.  

You have some decisions to make.  Your daughter has been truant from school which could result in court 
proceedings and loss of credit.  If you wish to request a transfer or be designated as a home school you 
must contact our student services department for guidelines. 

The school administration at SMS is not expected to change for next year. 

If you would like to meet with me, feel free to contact Darlene White at 443-550-8009 to schedule. 

Daniel D. Curry, Ed.D.

Superintendent

Calvert County Public Schools

443-550-8009

@calvertsuper
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